during the financial year 2025.

SHARE CAPITAL
Pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company in the 17th Annual General Meeting 
of the Company held on August 6, 2024, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was reclassified 
from “` 188,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty Eight Crores) only divided into 17,30,00,000 
(Seventeen Crores Thirty Lakhs) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs) 0.01 
% Optionally Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 100/- (Rupees One Hundred) each”, 
to “` 188,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty Eight Crores) only divided into 18,80,00,000 (Eighteen 
Crores Eighty Lakhs) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each”. 

The paid-up share capital of the Company was ` 1,643,650,410/- divided into 164,365,041 equity shares of 
` 10/- each, as on March 31, 2025.

During the year under review, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from

[...]

Pursuant to the approval, the 
commission/remuneration paid to each of 
the Non-Executive Director shall not exceed 
0.50% of the Net profit of the Company for 
such financial year calculated as per the 
provisions of the Act, subject to maximum 
of ` 21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakhs 
only) per annum. In addition, sitting fees of 
` 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) for 
attending each meeting of the Board or 
Committee thereof (for maximum 8 Board/
Committee meetings in a year) was paid to 
the Non-Executive Directors for the financial